	Poz
	Tim
	Utak
	Pob
	Ner
	Por
	Gol
	GR
	Bod
	

	1
	
	Temac
	18
	14
	4
	0
	49:13
	+36
	46
	

	2
	
	Mladost (PR)
	18
	13
	3
	2
	62:21
	+41
	42
	

	3
	
	Pobeda
	18
	11
	3
	4
	49:37
	+12
	36
	

	4
	
	Sloga
	18
	11
	2
	5
	47:30
	+17
	35
	

	5
	
	Provalija
	18
	8
	4
	6
	38:37
	+1
	28
	

	6
	
	Sloboda
	18
	5
	2
	11
	37:48
	-11
	17
	

	7
	
	Željuša
	18
	4
	3
	11
	25:48
	-23
	15
	

	8
	
	Lokomotiva
	18
	4
	2
	12
	20:47
	-27
	14
	

	9
	
	Mladost (MS)
	18
	4
	1
	13
	32:48
	-16
	13
	

	10
	
	Budućnost
	18
	3
	2
	13
	32:62
	-30
	1
	


